
Oeuf Robin Crib
model #1RCR01

Thank you for choosing Oeuf.

This crib has been designed for your child's safety. The quality materials and workmanship used to make this 
crib will provide a sound and comfortable bed for your child if properly assembled and maintained.

Prior to assembling this crib please follow these steps:

• Read the instructions carefully and familiarize yourself with parts. 
• Select a clean uncluttered area to open carton on. 
• Carefully place all assembly hardware in box or other container to prevent losing parts while assembling. 
• Assemble the furniture on the carton or carpet in order to protect the furniture finish and your floor. 
• TO CLEAN CRIB: Wipe with a soft cotton cloth moistened with water. 
• DO NOT USE ABRASIVES. 
• DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN THE SCREWS 

If you have any questions or comments, please call us M-F 9am-5pm EST at (800) 691-8810 or 
email to help@oeufnyc.com.  

IF YOU ARE MISSING ANY COMPONENTS, CONTACT OEUF @(800) 691-8810.
PLEASE DO NOT RETURN MERCHANDISE TO RETAILER.

Merci de choisir Oeuf.

Prenez connaissances de ces recommandations avant de commencer l'assemblage du meuble: 

• Lisez attentivement les instructions et familiarisez-vous avec les différentes pièces. 
• Choisissez un endroit avec suffisamment dʼ espace pour ouvrir la boîte et assembler le meuble.
• Placez les pièces dʼ assemblage dans un contenant ou à un endroit sûr afin dʼ éviter la perte de celles-ci. 
• Assembez votre meuble sur sa boîte dʼ emballage ou sur un tapis afin de protéger les pièces de votre 
meuble et votre sol.
• POUR NETTOYER LE MEUBLE: Essuyer avec un chiffon doux humecté dʼ eau. 
• NʼUTILISEZ PAS DE PRODUIT ABRASIF.
• NE PAS FORCER LES VIS.

Manufactured for:
Oeuf LLC
119 8th Street, Suite #301
Brooklyn, NY 11215 USA
(800) 691-8810
email: help@oeufnyc.com
www.oeufnyc.com

Distributed in Canada by:
5514 KM Corporation
19 Industrial Street, Toronto
ON M4G 1Z2 CANADA
(888) 502-5514
email: info@5514km.ca
www.5514km.ca

Distributed in Australia by:
3 Feet High Pty Ltd.
15/168-180 Victoria St
Marrickville, NSW 2204 AUSTRALIA
Ph 02 9516 0310

www.3feethigh.com.au

(mattress not included)

info@3feethigh.com.au
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!   WARNING
Failure to follow these warnings and the assembly instructions could result in 
serious injury or death.

Read all instructions before assembling crib.  Keep instructions for future use.

Never use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers because they can 
cause suffocation.

Infants can suffocate in gaps between crib sides and a mattress that is too small.

To reduce the risk of SIDS, pediatricians recommend healthy infants be placed on their 
backs to sleep, unless otherwise advised by your physician.

Strangulation Hazard:
• Strings can cause strangulation! DO NOT place items with a string around a childʼs 
neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords. 
• DO NOT suspend strings over a crib or attach strings to toys.
• To help prevent strangulation tighten all fasteners. A child can trap parts of the body 
or clothing on loose fasteners.
• DO NOT place crib near window where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a 
child.

Fall Hazard:
• When child is able to pull to a standing position, set mattress to lowest position and 
remove bumper pads, large toys and other objects that could serve as steps for climb-
ing out.
• When child is able to climb out or reaches the height of 35 in (90 cm), the crib shall no 
longer be used.  The child should be placed in a youth or regular bed.

• Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, missing parts or sharp edges 
before and after assembly and frequently during use. DO NOT use crib if any parts are 
missing, damaged or broken. Contact Oeuf LLC for replacement parts and instructional 
literature if needed. DO NOT substitute parts.

• DO NOT use a water mattress with this crib.

• If refinishing, use a non-toxic finish specified for childrenʼs products.

UNITED STATES CRIB SAFETY WARNINGS - IMPORTANT

CAUTION: ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS 
CRIB MUST BE AT LEAST 27-1/4 INCHES BY 

51-5/8 INCHES WITH A THICKNESS
NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES.



MISE EN GARDE

WARNING
DO NOT USE THIS CRIB IF THE ENCLOSED OR ATTACHED INSTRUCTIONS CANNOT BE 
STRICTLY ADHERED TO. DO NOT USE THIS CRIB IF THE CHILD IS ABLE TO CLIMB OUT 
UNAIDED OR IS TALLER THAN 90 CM. DO NOT PLACE CORDS, STRAPS OR SIMILAR 
ITEMS THAT COULD BECOME WOUND AROUND THE CHILD'S NECK IN OR NEAR THIS 
CRIB. ENSURE THAT THE SIDES ARE PROPERLY LATCHED OR LOCKED IN PLACE 
WHEN THE CRIB IS OCCUPIED. THE MATTRESS USED WITH THIS CRIB SHOULD NOT 
BE MORE THAN 15 CM THICK AND SHOULD BE OF SUCH LENGTH AND WIDTH THAT 
THE GAP BETWEEN THE MATTRESS AND THE SIDES OF THE CRIB IS NOT MORE THAN 
3 CM WHEN THE MATTRESS IS PUSHED INTO THE CORNER OF THE CRIB.  PARENTS 
SHOULD ENSURE A SAFE ENVIRONMENT FOR THE CHILD BY CHECKING REGULARLY, 
BEFORE PLACING THE CHILD IN THE PRODUCT, THAT EVERY COMPONENT IS 
PROPERLY AND SECURELY IN PLACE

NE PAS UTILISER LE LIT D'ENFANT À MOINS D'ÊTRE EN MESURE DE RESPECTER 
RIGOUREUSEMENT LE MODE D'EMPLOI CI-JOINT OU APPOSÉ SUR LE PRODUIT. NE PAS 
UTILISER LE LIT D'ENFANT SI L'ENFANT EST CAPABLE D'EN SORTIR SANS AIDE OU SI 
L'ENFANT MESURE PLUS DE 90 CM. NE PAS METTRE DANS LE LIT, OU À PROXIMITÉ DU 
LIT, DES CORDES, COURROIES OU OBJETS SEMBLABLES QUI POURRAIENT 
S'ENROULER AUTOUR DU COU DE L'ENFANT. S'ASSURER QUE LES CÔTÉS SONT BIEN 
ENCLENCHÉS OU VERROUILLÉS LORSQUE L'ENFANT EST PLACÉ DANS LE LIT. 
L'ÉPAISSEUR DU MATELAS UTILISÉ DANS LE LIT NE DOIT PAS ÊTRE SUPÉRIEURE À 15 
CM, ET SA LONGUEUR ET SA LARGEUR DOIVENT ÊTRE TELLES QUE L'ESPACE ENTRE 
LE MATELAS ET LES CÔTÉS DU LIT NE SOIT PAS SUPÉRIEUR À 3 CM LORSQUE LE 
MATELAS EST POUSSÉ DANS UN DES COINS.  PARENTS DOIVENT ASSURER LA 
SÉCURITÉ DE L'ENFANT EN VÉRIFIANT DE TEMPS À AUTRE, AVANT DE METTRE 
L'ENFANT DANS LE PRODUIT, SI TOUTES LES PIÈCES SONT SOLIDEMENT À LEUR 
PLACE.

REGLEMENTATIONS CANADIENNES
APRES L'ASSEMBLAGE COMPLET DU LIT,

CONSERVER LES INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 
DANS CETTE POCHETTE.

CANADIAN REGULATIONS
AFTER CRIB HAS BEEN COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED, 

STORE INSTRUCTION SHEET IN THIS POUCH.














